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UW School of Public Health All School-Wide Committees 

(Standing & Ad Hoc) for AY 2023-2024 

 

Open positions are highlighted. Individuals not highlighted have appointments that continue through 

the upcoming year. Note that vacancies for committee chairs are typically filled from returning 

committee members to provide continuity. 

 
SPH Executive Council (SPHEC) 
 

Dean Godwin, Hilary hgodwin@uw.edu 

Department Chair, BIOSTAT Inoue, Lurdes linoue@uw.edu 

Department Chair, EOHS Yost, Mike airion@uw.edu 

Department Chair, EPI  Baseman, Janet (Interim) jbaseman@uw.edu 

Department Chair, DGH Farquhar, Carey (interim) cfarq@uw.edu 

Department Chair, HSPOP Ornelas, India (interim) iornelas@uw.edu 

Faculty Council Chair Sheppard, Lianne sheppard@uw.edu 

Chair, CEPC Slyker, Jenn jslyker@uw.edu 

Vice Dean for Faculty Rao, Deepa deeparao@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Education Kirk, Liz (interim) eakirk@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Evaluation and 
Improvement 

Farquhar, Stephanie farqs@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Research Cangelosi, Jerry gcang@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Indigenous Affairs   Jennings, Derek drj1@uw.edu 

Assistant Dean, EDI   Gardner, Victoria vg@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Advancement Ingram, Megan mkingram@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Research Cangelosi, Jerry gcang@uw.edu 

Associate Dean, Advancement Ingram, Megan mkingram@uw.edu 

Assistant Dean, Finance & Admin Brownson, Craig brownsc@uw.edu 

 
Dean’s Advisory Council of Students (DACS) 
 

Bridget Ury urybri@uw.edu DEOHS 

Olivia Meader Yetter oyette@uw.edu NSP 

Pedro Caballero pedroc2@uw.edu; 
pjcab14@gmail.com 

PHGH 

Jessica Gonzaga jgonzaga@uw.edu PHGH 

Lia Villaruz acv7@uw.edu PHGH 

Ceana Jose ceanaj@uw.edu; 
ceanajose123@gmail.com 

PHGH 

Maggie Lei maggilei@uw.edu PHGH 
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Michaella Cobbinah mcobbi@uw.edu PHGH 

Valencia Simbolon valeucia@uw.edu PHGH 

noel xia ziyun01@uw.edu PHGH 

Patience Jaman pjaman@uw.edu DGH 

Daniel Viveros dviveros@uw.edu HSPop 

Helen Haile hghaile@uw.edu EPI 

Tania Valentina Vallejo Quiroga taniavq@uw.edu DEOHS 

Erika Lee erlee@uw.edu HSPop 

Arielle Knowles ariellek@uw.edu HSPop 

Kristina Sawyckyj sawyckyj@uw.edu HSPop 

Ashlyn Tom ashlynt@uw.edu HSPop 

Julia C Bennett jubenn94@uw.edu EPI 

Juan Gudino jagudino@uw.edu HSPop 

Dielle Lundberg dielle@uw.edu HSPop 

Taylor C Ryan Tryan4@uw.edu HSPop 

Harsha Amaravadi hamar@uw.edu HSPop 

 
Faculty Council 

 

DEOHS  Sheppard, Lianne  Chair  sheppard@uw.edu 

BIOSTAT  May, Susanne  Vice Chair  sjmay@uw.edu 

DGH Celum, Connie Member  ccelum@uw.edu 

EPI Smith, Nicholas Member  nlsmith@uw.edu 

HSPop  Williams, Emily Member  emwilli@uw.edu 

Interdisciplinary Programs   TBD   Member  N/A 

DEOHS  Karen Levy Alternate  klevyx@uw.edu 

BIOSTAT Ali Shojaie  Alternate  ashojaie@uw.edu 

DGH  Jai Lingappa  Alternate  lingappa@uw.edu 

EPI Scott McClelland  Alternate  mccelle@uw.edu 

HSPop Jesse Jones-Smith  Alternate  jjoness@uw.edu 

Vice Dean for Faculty Rao, Deepa Ex-Officio deeparao@uw.edu 

 
Curriculum and Education Policy Committee (CEPC) 
 

Chair (DGH)  Slyker, Jennifer  Associate Professor  

BIOSTAT  Kerr, Kathleen  Professor  

EOHS  Baker, Marissa  Assistant Professor  

EPI  Khosropour, Christine (alt 
Brandon Guthrie) 

Associate Professor  

HSERV  Buta, Miruna Associate Teaching 
Professor  
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HIHIM  Hartgraves, John Associate Teaching 
Professor  

NSP  Gloste, Anne-Marie Associate Teaching 
Professor  

PHG  Fohner, Alison  Assistant Professor  

PH-GH  Baquero, Barbara Associate Professor  

  Ex-Officio Members (Non-voting) 

Interim Associate Dean for 
Education  

Kirk, Liz  Interim Associate Dean for 
Education  

Assistant Dean for Equity, Diversity 
and Inclusion  

Gardner, Victoria  Assistant Dean for Equity, 
Diversity and Inclusion  

Assistant Dean for Students  Ricks, Juanita  Assistant Dean for Students  

MPH Core Director (PHI)  Ornelas, India  MPH Core Director (PHI)  

Curriculum and Education 
Operations Specialist   

Greeley, Katrina  Curriculum and Education 
Operations Specialist   

Manager of Strategic Initiatives  
Hay, Kimberly  Manager of Strategic 

Initiatives  

Graduate Student  TBD  Graduate Student  

Undergraduate Student  TBD  Undergraduate Student  

 
Undergraduate Programs Collaborative Working Group 

 

Andrea Vargas HIHIM Program Advisor and Student 
Services Manager 

avarg@uw.edu  

Anna Frazer HIHIM Senior Associate Director of 
Operations 

afrazer@uw.edu 

Barbara Baquero PH - GH Director Public Health-Global 
Health Major 

bbaquero@uw.edu  

Carolin Spice HIHIM Faculty cspice@uw.edu  

Chelsea Elkins OD Staff elkinc@uw.edu  

Clarence Spigner HSPOP Director of UG HSPop cspigner@uw.edu  

Jillian McBride-
Payne 

PH - GH Academic Services Director jmp28@uw.edu  

John Paulson EPI Academic Services-Assistant 
Director  

jmp68@uw.edu  

Juanita Ricks OD Asst. Dean jmricks@uw.edu 

Katrina Greeley OD Staff greeley1@uw.edu 

Lyn Brumback BIOST Faculty lynb@uw.edu 

Marlena Afereti OD Staff mafereti@uw.edu  

Michelle Averill  NUTR Interim Director, Nutritional 
Sciences Program 

carrots@uw.edu  

Michelle Trudeau NUTR Administrator michtru@uw.edu 

Noura Youssoufa OD Staff noura15@uw.edu  

sphstudentservices     sphstudentservices@uw.edu 
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Tania Busch 
Isaksen 

EOHS Faculty tania@uw.edu  

Todd Faubion GH Program Director tfaubion@uw.edu 

Trina Sterry EOHS Manager of Student and 
Academic Services 

tsterry@uw.edu 

 
PH-GH Steering Committee  
 

Biostatistics Rep Brumback, Lyn lynb@uw.edu 

DEOHS Rep Busch Isaksen, Tania tania@uw.edu 

Global Health Rep Faubion, Todd tfaubion@uw.edu 
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Epidemiology Rep Khosropour, Christine ckhosro@uw.edu  

Health Services Rep Spigner, Clarence cspigner@uw.edu 

Nutritional Sciences Program Rep Otten, Jen jotten@uw.edu 

Interim Associate Dean for Education, SPH Kirk, Liz eakirk@uw.edu 

Public Health-Global Health Major 
Program Director 

Baquero, Barbara bbaquero@uw.edu 

Public Health-Global Health Major 
Associate Director, Administration and 
Strategic Initiatives 

Harper Kowalczyk, Joe joehk@uw.edu 

Public Health-Global Health Major 
Academic Services Director 

McBride-Payne, Jillian jmp28@uw.edu 

 
MPH Steering Committee 
 

COPHP Program Director Stephanie Farquhar farqs@uw.edu 

Biostatistics Faculty Katie Wilson wilsonkl@uw.edu  

Environmental Health Faculty Scott Meschke jmeschke@uw.edu  

Environmental Health Coordinator Trina Sterry tsterry@uw.edu 

Epidemiology Faculty Mandy Fretts amfretts@uw.edu  

Epidemiology Program 
Coordinator 

John Paulson jmp68@uw.edu 

Global Health Faculty Deepa Rao deeparao@uw.edu 

Global Health Program 
Coordinator 

Selam Yadetta 
William Atienza 
(alternate) 

Syadetta@uw.edu  
watienza@uw.edu 

HSPop Faculty Clarence Spigner 
Hendrika Meischke 
(alternate) 

cspigner@uw.edu  
hendrika@uw.edu 

HSPop Program Coordinator Gloria Rao 
Donna Porter (alternate) 

gr24@uw.edu 
donnaj@uw.edu 

MPH Core Director India Ornelas iornelas@uw.edu 

Nutrition Faculty Anne Lund ael4@uw.edu  

Nutrition Program Coordinator Nichole Maiman 
Waterman 

Maiman@uw.edu  

Online MPH Faculty Miruna Buta mirunapp@uw.edu 

Online MPH staff SJ Putz sjputz@uw.edu 
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Student Representative    

Student Representative    

Associate Dean for Education (Interim) Liz Kirk eakirk@uw.edu 

Public Health Genetics Faculty Brian Shirts Shirtsb@uw.edu 

Public Health Genetics Coordinator Annique Atwater annique@uw.edu 

MPH Core Staff Brooke Satre (autumn) 
Olivia van Brunt 
(winter/spring) 

Bsatre4@uw.edu  
ovbrunt@uw.edu 

Ex-Officio Members (as needed) 

Assistant Dean for EDI Victoria Gardner  vg@uw.edu  

Program Administrator  Michelle Trudeau Michtru@uw.edu 

Assistant Dean for Finance and 
Administration 

Craig Brownson (email 
only) 

brownsc@uw.edu  

Associate Dean for Public Health Practice Janet Baseman jbaseman@uw.edu  

Manager of Experiential Learning Janice North jlnorth@uw.edu  

Chair of CEPC Jenn Slyker jslyker@uw.edu   

Director of Student and Academic Services Juanita Ricks jmricks@uw.edu  

Manager Strategic Initiatives Kimberly Hay kfs3903@uw.edu 

 
MPH Practicum Faculty Leads Committee 
 

DEOHS Busch Isaksen, Tania tania@uw.edu 

EPI Schwartz, Steve sschwwart@fredhutch.org 

DGH Ronan, Keshet keshet@uw.edu 

HSPop Spigner, Clarence cspigner@uw.edu 

Nutritional Sciences Lund, Anne ael4@uw.edu 

Dean’s Office Staff North, Janice jlnorth@uw.edu 

 
SPH Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Committee (SPHEDIC) 
 

BIOSTATS Gary Chan kcgchan@uw.edu  Faculty 

 Minh Vo Minhtvo@uw.edu Staff 

 TBD  Student 

Global Health James Pfeiffer Jamespf@uw.edu  Faculty & EDI director 

 Ferdinand Mukumbang ferdie@uw.edu Faculty 

 David Katz Dkatz7@uw.edu Staff 
 Anya Lewin lewina@uw.edu Staff 
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 TBD  Student 
ITECH Ivonne Ximena Butler “Chichi” Ixbutler@uw.edu  Staff 

 Gillian O’Bryan Gilliano@uw.edu  Staff  

 TBD  Student 

EPI Anjum Hajat anjumh@uw.edu  Faculty 
 Taylor Riley striley@uw.edu Student 

 TBD  Staff 

DEOHS Karen Levy klevyx@uw.edu Faculty 
 Trina Sterry tsterry@uw.edu  Staff 

 Janet Hang hangj2@uw.edu  Staff 

 TBD   Student 

HSPOP Anjulie Ganti anjulie@uw.edu  Faculty 
 TBD  Staff 

 TBD  Student  

Nutrition Yona Sipos ysipos@uw.edu Faculty 

MHA Victoria Gardner vg@uw.edu  Faculty 

 TBD  Student 

OD Elizar Mercado  emercado@uw.edu  Staff; 
Communications 

 Juanita Ricks jmricks@uw.edu  Staff; Student & 
Academic Services 

 Tess Matsukawa tessm3@uw.edu  Staff; PH-GH Major 
EDI/OD Steven Nez sdnez@uw.edu  GSA 

 Dil Singh Singhd5@uw.edu  GSA 

 Brittany Udo brittudo@uw.edu GSA 
 
SPH Research Council 
 

HSPop Ko, Linda K. lindako@uw.edu 

EPI Winer, Rachel L. rlw@uw.edu 

DGH John-Stewart, Grace C.  gjohn@uw.edu 

HSPop Htwe, Than T. htwet@uw.edu 

BIOSTAT Shojaie, Ali ashojaie@uw.edu 

BIOSTAT Marks, Cynthia  sonora@uw.edu 

DEOHS Simpson, Christopher  simpson1@uw.edu 

DEOHS Hendricksen, Taylor taylorjh@uw.edu 

DGH Guizar, Abraham abraham9@uw.edu 

NSP Collier, Sarah M. scollier@uw.edu 

EPI Jones, Veronica  vj7@uw.edu 

Office of the Dean 

Assoc Dean, Research Cangelosi, Jerry gcang@uw.edu / 
sphadr@uw.edu 

Director, Finance Lancaster, Liz liz1@uw.edu 

Research Administrator Brown, Leesa brownl4@uw.edu 
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Population Health Initiative Executive Committee 
*Only SPH committee members listed; see full membership list at https://www.washington.edu/populationhealth/about/leadership/ 

 

HSPop Magaly Ramierez maggiera@uw.edu 

EPI Spiker, Marie mspiker@uw.edu 

 
SPH Practice Council 
 

Office of the Dean North, Janice jlnorth@uw.edu 

EPI Khosropour, Christine ckhosro@uw.edu 

HSPop Bekemeier, Betty bettybek@uw.edu 

DGH O’Malley, Gabrielle gomalley@uw.edu 

DEOHS Cohen, Marty mcohen@uw.edu 

NUTR Sipos, Yona ysipos@uw.edu  

 
UW Faculty Senate 
 

BIOSTAT Szprio, Adam aszpiro@uw.edu 

DEOHS Isaksen, Tania Busch tania@uw.edu 

EPI Enquobahrie, Daniel danenq@uw.edu 

Global Health  Sherr, Kenneth ksherr@uw.edu 

HSPop Edwards, Todd toddce@uw.edu 

 
UW Graduate Council Rep 
 

Lund, Anne ael4@uw.edu 

 
Health Sciences Inter-Professional Education (IPE) Champion/SPH Rep 
 

Buta, Miruna mirunapp@uw.edu 
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